## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCMIZABLE CRIMF/REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION. Sub-Division Language District Imphal East

THOUBAL DAN

FIR No. 142 (07)2023 TBL-DAM PS U/S 147/148/149/384/34 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act Corresponding FIR No. 00(5)2023 APS U/S 147/148/149/384/34 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act Date & hour of occurrence: On 04/05/2023 at 11:00 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from police station	Date of dispatch from police station 04/07/2023	
On 04/07/2023 at 07:20 pm	At the residence of the complt. located at Laikhong, PS- TBL-DAM		

## N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and of property earned off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
Chingakham Premjit (30) yrs of Laikhong Village.	Unknown armed Kuki militants.	Punishment for rioting armed with deadly weapon, unlawful assembly, extortion, unlawful possession of fire arms with common intention.  /  Punishable U/S 147/148/149/384/34 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act	SI. Md Kudus Ali Syed will plese investigate the case.	

OE is attached.

ic-OC/TBL-DAM-PS Dt.04/07/2023

Officer-tn-charge Thouhal Dam Police Station Name: - SI. Md Muhamed Ali Designation:- ic- OC/TBL-DAM-PS Dt. 04/07/2023

Officer-tn-charge
Thoubal Dam Police Station
Manipur

To

4/5/2023

11:00 AM

The O.C.

Andro Police Station.

Subject -

Registration of F.I.R.

Si. No	Name (Family members)	Address '	Grievances	Remarks
1	Chingakham	(Permanent)	(1) House burn/vandalized:	-terested
	Premjit	Laikhong	This report is the as an O.E. of Ca 142 (07) 2023 TBL	se FIR No
	Age: 30		142 (07) 2023 TBL	- DAM PS
8.	Ch. Linthei		142 (07) 2023 186 4/s. 147/148/149/3 25 (1-c) A. Act.	29/39/12.
	Age: 27			OC/TBL-DAMPS.
8.	ch. kala	(Temporary)	(2) Properties/movable asset: All house held	X 04/07/2023
	Age: 60.	ML A quaker	Properties are kept	Officer-tn-class St
4.	ch. Yek victorya		in the house	Manipur Manipur
	Age: 3°	Yamben		
	-7.3			
		(Phone Number)	(3) Lost of Document:	
		8798968105		
				<i>f i i i i i i i i i i</i>
			7	his repost is tree
			(4) Any other	as an o.e of case
	•		Left home due to	APS U/S 147/148/14 BRY/34 IPC & 25/1-
			fixing by armed	A. Act.
	The state of the s		kuki militants	Officer in-charge
	et (4.2.2 man mindre			Andro Police Station

This may be treated as OE for registration of FIR. Delay in lodging complaint is due to the prevailing Law & Order situation in Manipur. Complainant is presently sheltered at MLA Quality Yambon relief camp.

Signature of the Head of Family

Ch. Primit